PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuanquan Xu	01/04/2011
Guodong Wang	01/04/2011
Shijin Li	01/04/2011
Wei Xu	01/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hangzhou Creator Machinery Manufacture Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Pingyao Village	
Internal Address:	Pingyao Town, Yuhang	
City:	Hangzhou, Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	311115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12993078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206)695-1653 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com

George E. Renzoni, Ph.D. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCPT135714
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George E. Renzoni

Total Attachments: 5

source=35714_Assignment#page1.tif

source=35714_Assignment#page2.tif

source=35714_Assignment#page3.tif

source=35714_Assignment#page4.tif

source=35714_Assignment#page5.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Yuanquan Xu, Guodong Wang, Shijin Li, and Wei Xu, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled THERMAL PRESSURE WELDING APPARATUS AND THERMAL PRESSURE WELDING METHOD FOR WAISTS OF INCONTINENT PANTS AND TRAINING PANTS, the specification of which was filed May 11, 2010, as International Application No. PCT/CN2010/072598 (now U.S. Patent Application No. 12/993,078);

AND, WHEREAS, Hangzhou Creator Machinery Manufacture Co., I.td., a Chinese corporation having a principal place of business at Pingyao Village, Pingyao Town, Yuhang, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 311115, China (hereinaster referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and little to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Jas	Executed at, 2010.	Hangzhon	(city), China, th	nis <u>4</u> 44 d	lay of
			Harry		:: *
			Yuanquan Xu	***************************************	

WIINESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yuanquan Xu is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

(CSL HARMER BOC

* | -

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 2011.1. 04.

Signature Print Name:

Zhu, Zhixian

CCALTIAISI DOK

****	水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水水
	Executed at <u>Hangshow</u> (city), China, this <u>4th</u> day of any
laau	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	王司石
	Guodony Wang

WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Guodong Wang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 2011.1.4.

Signature Print Name:

Zhu, Zhi xhang

Correspond unc

.J.

************	*************
Executed at //cag2/mm	(city), China, this4# day of
	Shijin Li
	Suitu m
WITT	NESS:
appeared before me, and said person acknow	ory evidence that Shijin Li is the person who owledged that he signed this instrument and act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: Jon. or vy	
	nt Name:
	Zhu, Zhixiang

echaminan poc

.....

**********	*************
Executed at Hangshon January , 2010.	(city), China, this 4th day of
	·····································

WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Wei Xu is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature
Print Name: 2ku, 2kixing

GER:mjd

COPPOSITION DESCRIPTION

RECORDED: 09/06/2011

-5-